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Week 26ATTENDANCE

Winners of Mr Findlay’s Year 10 Attendance Extravaganza:
Bradley G – 2 tickets to Newcastle United v West Ham on Saturday March 30th
Fhtana Y - £50 Nails by Tracey voucher
We had 51 pupils in total who had 100% attendance between the 5th of Feb and
the 28th March!
Well done to everyone and enjoy your Easter break!

Plus our Ethan P Y7 was our whole school winner who has his match tickets for
this weekend, signed shirt and meet and greet with Lewis Miley after the holidays.
Very chuffed young man...





This week you will have received some safeguarding information via Arbor. This letter has

been shared with all parents as a polite reminder of what is safeguarding, advice around

safeguarding and who to contact if you have a concern.​

Here is a small screen shot of what you should have received. If you did not get a copy of

this, please drop me an email.​

And finally, I would like to say thank you to the parents/carers and pupils, who have taken

time to read, Technology Tuesday advice and Well Being Wednesday information which is

shared on our facebook page.​

It is an absolute privileged to support families and pupils of North Durham Academy. ​

If you are in need of any financial support, general advice or have a safeguarding concern,

please don’t hesitate to contact me on email, txt or phone.​

d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk - 07818505360​

Mrs Menear
DSL

Need someone 
to talk to?

BEING SAFE 

mailto:d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk


Key Contacts at North Durham Academy​
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls. ​

You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Hodge@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905

e: H.Wynne@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee

t: 01207 292180
 e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon

t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891

e: K.Smith@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson

t: 01207 292180
 e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903

e: S.FIndlay@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 11
Head of Year - Ms S Graham

t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895

e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk 


